

Achievement of the Sustainable *Eel* Standard

The following is registered as certified as capable of trading in Sustainable Eel, according to independent assessment under the Sustainable Eel Standard, and ratified by the panel of the Sustainable Eel Group.

Name: Severn Basin & River Parrett

Glass Eel Fisheries

Assessor: Max Goulden

Date: 15 December 2013

Expires: 15 December 2017

Certified for: Glass eel fishing & traceability of certified eel

Certificate no: SEG-0002

Signed, on behalf of the Sustainable Eel Group:

Andrew Kerr David Bunt

Chairman of SEG Chairman of Eel Standard Panel

This certificate and summary report can be viewed at:

www.sustainableeelgroup.com

This Certificate is subject to the Conditions of Use (provided separately). It indicates that the named company has passed high standards for the handling of SEG certified eel. The identification of certified product is subject to a separate agreement and is denoted by the Sustainable Eel logo:



Company address:

UK Glass Eels Ltd, Over Causeway, Over, Gloucester. GL2 8DB